SPECIAL RESOLUTION OF THE CLARK COUNTY REPUBLICAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE

Summary – A Special Resolution to Censure certain Republican members of the Nevada Legislature.

A SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO CENSURE CERTAIN REPUBLICAN MEMBERS OF THE NEVADA LEGISLATURE FOR THEIR VOTE IN SUPPORT OF SENATE BILL 483 (78TH Session) IN CONTRAVENTION OF THE 2014 PLATFORM OF THE CLARK COUNTY REPUBLICAN PARTY; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS PROPERLY RELATING THERETO.

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clark County Republican Central Committee, does hereby declare as follows:

SECTION 1.

WHEREAS, the 2014 Clark County Republican Convention adopted a Platform specifying the core political principles of the Clark County Republican Party; and

WHEREAS, that the Fourth Plank of that Platform explicitly supported lower taxes; and

WHEREAS, certain Republican members of the Nevada Legislature, chose to cast votes for the very opposite of that principle, and voted in favor of Senate Bill 483 increasing several taxes; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Clark County Republican Central Committee does hereby COMMEND the following members of the Nevada Legislature who serve Clark County for not betraying this core principle and call them to come forth to be honored for their integrity by the Clark County Republican Central Committee.

Senator Pete Goicoechea Assemblywoman Vicki Dooling Assemblyman Chris Edwards Assemblyman Michele Fiore Assemblyman Brent Jones Assemblyman John Moore
Assemblywoman Victoria Seaman
Assebmlywoman Shelly Shelton

AND THEREFORE BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clark County Republican Central Committee does hereby censure the members of the Nevada Legislature who serve Clark County who voted 'Aye' on Senate Bill 483, thereby increasing taxes in opposition to the Clark County Republican Party Platform; calls upon them to explain their actions before the Clark County Republican Central Committee; and declares that the support of the Clark County Republican Party shall be withheld from these legislators until such time as they legislate in accordance with the principles of the party.

PASSED, ADOPTED, AND APPROVED this 24th day of June, 2015

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA
CLARK COUNTY REPUBLICAN CENTRAL COMMITTEE